

Pickleball at The Bremer Community Center

Indoor Season November 1st, 2024 through April 2025

Cost:

- Punch cards are available to purchase
 - \$45 for 10 sessions
 - \$90 for 20 sessions
- \$5.00 drop-in fee

Benefits & Policies:

- Balls provided.
- Portable nets provided.
- There are additional fees to participate in leagues, tournaments, drills/skills sessions and clinics.
- All children 17 and under must be accompanied by an adult no exceptions.
- Each player must sign in for each session on the provided sign-in sheets. Each player must either use a punch card (one punch per player per session) or pay the \$5.00 drop-in fee.
- On Thursday evenings, if there are a group of women that would prefer to play gender only, there will be a court designated for them on an as needed basis.
- There is no smoking or vaping in either the Bremer Center or the PAC.
- All Bremer Community Center property including not limited to televisions, technology devices, tables, chairs, sports balls, sports mats, sports nets, sporting equipment, etc. – must be used properly and maintained in good working order. Patrons who lose, steal, or misuse Bremer Community Center property may be personally liable for replacing or repairing the item.
- Players acknowledge that security cameras are used at our facility to ensure the security of the premises from theft, unauthorized access, or damage to the property. Monitoring devices are installed in the common areas, exterior, and parking areas. Players agree not to tamper with the devices.
- The Bremer Community Center, Inc. reserves the right to revoke your playing privileges. Reasons your player privileges could be revoked include (but not are not limited to) allowing unauthorized users to access the facility, inviting others to the facility and your guests not paying the drop-in fee, causing damage to the facility, or disrupting play and the use of the facility by others.
- Please take pride and ownership in your community center's facility!
- The expectation of the player includes:
 - o HAVE FUN.
 - o Good sportsmanship.
 - o NO LIQUIDS (exception of water) OR FOOD on the gym floor.

- Place equipment back in its designated place.
- o Turn off the gym lights.
- Make sure the building is secure.
- Appropriate footwear is to be worn in the gym. No food or drink (other than water) is allowed in the recreational spaces. Only approved balls and equipment are allowed.

Please see the Bremer Community Center's Indoor Pickleball Season schedule below, this will be reflected on the Bremer Pickleball Group on the app, Pickleheads, starting November 1st, 2024. Any changes will be communicated via this app as well and on our Bremer Community Center's Facebook page.

HAPPY INDOOR PICKLEBALL SEASON!



PICKLEBALL INDOOR SEASON



^{*}Schedule may be altered on as needed bases. When there is not a league running on Monday nights, it will be competitive open play.

Leagues are limited to spots available based on format and court space. Information will be released on Pickleheads and social media.

**The league is designed for competitive players, and maintaining balance is essential to provide a great experience for everyone. If you participate at a level higher than your skill set, it may impact the league's format. Please sign up for the division that best matches your abilities. The USAPA Skill Rating Definitions are available upon request, and the organizers may adjust or reassign players to different skill levels to ensure fair play.

Any questions can be directed to our director, Sami, or our board member representative, Glenn Obermeier, via email!

Sami Vincent - bremercenter@gmail.com

Glenn Obermeier – gdobermeier@gmail.com